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2008 SST 60 U.1.M.
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

Presented by: Powerboat Superleague, Marietta Riverfront Roar, Marietta/Washington County
Convention & Visitors Bureau, City of Marietta, Aeromotive, Bald Spot Sports,
Royal Purple, VP Racing Fuels, Race Scan, Performance Propellers

Final Results Grid

Event Date: July 12-13, 2008 Entries: 18 — 6 Canadian and 12 USA

Course Length and Conditions: 4-pin, rectangle, breeze with chop
length approx. 1 mile

Weather Conditions: warm (mid 80s) and humid
Leader Changes: one

Margin of victory = 00:00.62 Laps Scheduled: 20
FINISH | Start | Driver/Hometown/Sponsor | Boat | LAPS | Fast Total
Pos. # Lap Time
1 3 | Jim Whittington 9 20 | 99.00 | 11:24.02

Toronto, Ontario, Canada
Whittington Motorsports

2 6 Sam LaBanco 44 20 99.1 11:24.64
Northbrook, IL, USA
Propulsion Specialists

3 1 Brent Dillard, 80 20 99.4 11:25.72
Dalzell, SC, USA
Vivrant Thing, Sign Source

4 2 Mike Hooper 52 20 98.3 11:39.24
Markham, Ontario, Canada
Auto Stan

5 4 Gordon Downard 2 20 94.9 12:07.89

Portsmouth. OH, USA
Flash Gordon Racing

6 5 Chip Wavro 10 19 95.3 11:26.44
Sparta, GA USA
Wave Race Team

7 7 Carole Reno 16 19 95.7 11:27.34

Okeechobee FL (canadian residing
in USA)
Everglades

Seasonings/Namasco




Pogey’s Restaurant

Bill Mastro

Punta Gorda, FL, USA
Mastro Motorsports
Triad Resources

89

19

94.8

11:33.31

10

Tammy Wolf-Jakob

Clifton, IL (Canadian residing in USA)
Wolf Pack Racing

Wesbanco

8/79

19

94.8

11:36.97

10

14

Paul Orchard
Brampton, Ontario, Canada
Orchard Racing

87

18

90.0

11:37.83

11

11

Dave Hensel
Hamilton OH, USA
Hensel Race Team

21

15

89.1

9:46.34

12

12

Toby Hood
McConnelsville, PA, USA
Raystown Lake, Poynter’s
Business Products

64

15

(1 lap
buoy
penalty)

91.0

11:51.78

13

Steve DiNicolantonio
Long Boat Key, FL, USA
West Florida Contractors
Merrill Lynch

73

1

77.6

0:42.90

Did not
start final

13

Dan Bunting
Buckeye Lake, OH, USA
Monster, Inc., Energizer

50

Did not
start final

16

Terry Finley
Chillicothe, OH, USA
TF Racing

27

Did not
start final

11

Scott Whittington
Pentanguishine, Ontario,
Canada

SW Racing

79

Did not
start final

17

Sam Miller
Kankakee, IL, USA
Kelson Plumbing, First Bank

Did not
qualify

Del Book
Portsmouth, OH, USA
Book Brothers Marine

18

NOTE: Wolf-Jakob raced #79 in Last
Chance and Final racing events




